Date: 09/18/09

RD, OKEMOS, MI 48864

EYDE

Lat: 42.695466 Long: -84.432562
Current Geography Selection: (2 Selected) 50,75 mile radii: 3965 OKEMOS City: Okemos Pop: 23,459

County: Ingham County Pop: 283,880

Zip: 48864 Pop: 19,272

Demographic Detail Comparison Report

50 Miles: 75 Miles:
2009 Demographics
Total Population 2,012,279 7,174,396
Total Households 759,920 2,671,689
Female Population 1,017,773 3,648,532
% Female 50.6% 50.9%
Male Population 994,506 3,525,864
% Male 49.4% 49.2%
Population Density (per Sq. Mi.) 256.2 406.0
Age:
Age 0 - 4 6.6% 6.4%
Age 5 - 14 12.8% 13.2%
Age 15 - 19 7.3% 7.3%
Age 20 - 24 7.8% 7.1%
Age 25 - 34 13.2% 12.5%
Age 35 - 44 13.5% 13.7%
Age 45 - 54 14.9% 15.1%
Age 55 - 64 11.9% 12.0%
Age 65 - 74 6.6% 6.7%
Age 75 - 84 3.8% 4.0%
Age 85 + 1.6% 1.8%
Median Age 36.9 37.7
Housing Units
Total Housing Units 872,025 3,076,657
Owner Occupied Housing Units 64.2% 63.4%
Renter Occupied Housing Units 23.0% 23.4%
Vacant Housing Units 12.9% 13.2%
Race and Ethnicity
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut 0.6% 0.4%



Asian

Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Hispanic Ethnicity
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity

Marital Status:
Age 15 + Population
Divorced

Never Married

Now Married
Separated

Widowed

Educational Attainment:
Total Population Age 25+
Grade K - 8

Grade 9 - 12

High School Graduate
Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

Some College, No Degree

Household Income:
Income $ 0 - $9,999

Income $ 10,000 - $14,999
Income $ 15,000 - $24,999
Income $ 25,000 - $34,999
Income $ 35,000 - $49,999
Income $ 50,000 - $74,999
Income $ 75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 +

Average Household Income
Median Household Income

Per Capita Income

Vehicles Available:

2.8%
8.6%
0.0%
84.2%
1.4%
2.5%

3.3%
96.7%

1,622,081
10.2%
27.5%
53.4%

3.4%
5.5%

1,318,566
2.2%
7.4%
30.3%

8.8%
16.4%
11.8%
23.1%

5.6%
3.6%
9.1%
9.1%
13.7%
19.6%
14.6%
9.9%
5.7%
9.1%

$64,703
$60,444
$25,321

3.0%
15.6%
0.0%
77.1%
1.5%
2.4%

4.4%
95.6%

5,765,051
10.1%
28.3%
51.7%

3.7%
6.2%

4,731,020
3.2%
8.5%
30.5%

8.3%
16.3%
11.0%
22.2%

6.1%
3.6%
9.1%
9.2%
13.5%
19.3%
14.2%
9.7%
5.7%
9.6%

$65,866
$60,024
$25,140



0 Vehicles Available 5.7% 7.1%
1 Vehicle Available 32.7% 34.2%
2+ Vehicles Available 61.5% 58.7%
Average Vehicles Per Household 1.90 1.80
Total Vehicles Available 1,448,971 4,864,978
Business and Employment:
Number of Employees 997,764 3,798,308
Number of Establishments 76,185 273,650
50 Miles: 75 Miles:
2014 Demographics
Total Population 1,974,839 7,128,080
Total Households 731,307 2,584,804
Female Population 1,004,216 3,621,939
% Female 50.9% 50.8%
Male Population 970,623 3,506,141
% Male 49.2% 49.2%
Age:
Age 0 -4 6.8% 6.5%
Age 5 - 14 12.4% 12.5%
Age 15 - 19 6.3% 6.6%
Age 20 - 24 7.1% 7.2%
Age 25 - 34 14.3% 13.1%
Age 35 - 44 12.2% 12.2%
Age 45 - 54 14.0% 14.3%
Age 55 - 64 13.1% 13.4%
Age 65 - 74 8.3% 8.4%
Age 75 - 84 4.0% 4.1%
Age 85 + 1.6% 1.7%
Median Age 37.5 38.5
Housing Units Trend
Total Housing Units 890,290 3,115,340
Owner Occupied Housing Units 59.3% 59.5%
Renter Occupied Housing Units 22.8% 23.5%
Vacant Housing Units 17.9% 17.0%
Race and Ethnicity
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut 0.9% 0.5%
Asian 3.3% 3.1%



Black

Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
White

Other

Multi-Race

Hispanic Ethnicity
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity

Marital Status:
Age 15 + Population
Divorced

Never Married

Now Married
Separated

Widowed

Educational Attainment:
Total Population Age 25+
Grade K -9

Grade 9 - 12

High School Graduate
Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

Some College, No Degree

Household Income:
Income $ 0 - $9,999

Income $ 10,000 - $14,999
Income $ 15,000 - $24,999
Income $ 25,000 - $34,999
Income $ 35,000 - $49,999
Income $ 50,000 - $74,999
Income $ 75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 +

Average Household Income
Median Household Income

Per Capita Income

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available

8.0%
0.0%
82.7%
2.1%
3.0%

3.6%
96.4%

1,596,172
10.1%
27.5%
53.4%

3.4%
5.6%

1,330,428
2.0%
7.5%
29.0%

9.4%
16.2%
13.1%
22.9%

5.1%
3.2%
8.1%
8.3%
12.5%
19.3%
14.3%
11.1%
6.6%
11.3%

$65,524

$65,540
$25,234

6.0%

15.0%
0.0%
77.1%
1.9%
2.3%

4.9%
95.1%

5,772,575
10.1%
28.4%
51.5%

3.7%
6.2%

4,792,275
3.1%
8.7%
29.5%

8.8%
15.9%
11.9%
22.2%

5.6%
3.3%
8.2%
8.5%
12.4%
19.0%
13.9%
10.8%
6.5%
11.8%

$68,151

$64,847
$25,374

7.3%



1 Vehicle Available 33.0% 34.5%
2+ Vehicles Available 61.0% 58.2%
Average Vehicles Per Household 1.90 1.80
Total Vehicles Available 1,417,135 4,734,621
50 Miles: 75 Miles:
2000 Census Demographics
Total Population 1,957,729 7,083,171
Total Households 740,405 2,689,136
Female Population 990,411 3,618,052
% Female 50.6% 51.1%
Male Population 967,318 3,465,119
% Male 49.4% 48.9%
Age:
Age 0 -4 6.7% 6.9%
Age 5 - 14 14.8% 15.0%
Age 15 - 19 7.7% 7.2%
Age 20 - 24 7.5% 6.8%
Age 25 - 34 13.8% 14.2%
Age 35 - 44 16.4% 16.2%
Age 45 - 54 14.1% 13.8%
Age 55 - 64 8.4% 8.4%
Age 65 - 74 5.7% 6.1%
Age 75 - 84 3.6% 4.1%
Age 85 + 1.2% 1.4%
Median Age 34.6 34.9
Housing Units Trend
Total Housing Units 791,532 2,862,707
Owner Occupied Housing Units 68.5% 67.8%
Renter Occupied Housing Units 25.1% 26.1%
Vacant Housing Units 6.5% 6.1%
Race and Ethnicity
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut 0.5% 0.4%
Asian, and Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander 2.0% 2.2%
Black 8.9% 15.8%
White 85.6% 78.0%
Other 1.1% 1.4%
Two or More Races 1.9% 2.1%



Hispanic Ethnicity
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity

Marital Status:
Age 15 + Population
Divorced

Never Married

Now Married
Separated

Widowed

Educational Attainment:
Total Population Age 25+
Grade K - 9

Grade 9 - 11, No diploma
High School Graduate
Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

Some College, No Degree

No Schooling Completed

Public School Enroliment

Private School Enroliment

Household Income:
Income $ 0 - $9,999

Income $ 10,000 - $14,999
Income $ 15,000 - $24,999
Income $ 25,000 - $34,999
Income $ 35,000 - $49,999
Income $ 50,000 - $74,999
Income $ 75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 - $199,999
Income $200,000 or More

Average Household Income

Median Household Income

Per Capita Income

Vehicles Available

2.9%
97.1%

1,535,562
10.3%
28.3%
52.3%

3.5%
5.6%

1,237,226
2.7%
9.7%

29.8%
7.6%
15.0%
10.0%
24.7%
0.6%

88.3%
11.7%

7.5%
5.4%
11.7%
12.0%
16.2%
21.2%
12.4%
6.4%
3.0%
2.2%
2.0%

$59,234
$47,121
$22,402

3.5%
96.5%

5,530,211
10.3%
28.9%
50.6%

3.9%
6.4%

4,538,624
3.6%
11.6%
29.7%
7.0%
14.9%
9.0%
23.4%
0.9%

85.7%
14.4%

8.0%
5.4%
11.7%
11.9%
16.0%
20.7%
12.1%
6.5%
3.1%
2.4%
2.3%

$60,159
$47,032
$22,839



0 Vehicles Available 6.2% 7.9%
1 Vehicle Available 32.4% 33.9%
2 Vehicles Available 41.6% 40.5%
3+ Vehicles Available 19.7% 17.7%
Average Vehicles Per Household 1.70 1.60
Total Vehicles Available 1,357,988 4,718,596
Blue Collar Occupations 393,082 1,374,073
White Collar Occupations 558,142 1,978,400
% Blue Collar Workers 41.3% 41.0%
% White Collar Workers 58.7% 59.0%
50 Miles: 75 Miles:
1990 Demographics
Total Population 1,799,867 6,682,223
Total Households 653,730 2,451,469
Female Population 916,226 3,443,748
% Female 50.9% 51.5%
Male Population 883,641 3,238,474
% Male 49.1% 48.5%
Age:
Total Population 1,799,867 6,682,223
Age 0 -4 7.4% 7.6%
Age 5 - 14 14.7% 14.4%
Age 15 - 19 8.0% 7.6%
Age 20 - 24 8.8% 7.9%
Age 25 - 34 17.3% 17.3%
Age 35 - 44 15.7% 15.4%
Age 45 - 54 10.4% 10.3%
Age 55 - 64 7.8% 8.3%
Age 65 - 74 5.8% 6.6%
Age 75 - 84 3.1% 3.4%
Age 85 + 1.0% 1.1%
Median Age 31.5 32.3
Housing Units
Total Housing Units 697,437 2,610,720
Owner Occupied Housing Units 65.9% 65.4%
Renter Occupied Housing Units 27.9% 28.5%
Vacant Housing Units 6.3% 6.1%



Race and Ethnicity

American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut
Asian

Black

White

Other

Hispanic Ethnicity
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity

Educational Attainment:
Total Population Age 25+
Grade K - 9

Grade 9 - 12

High School Graduate
Associates Degree
Bachelor's Degree
Graduate Degree

Some College, No Degree

1990 Household Income:
Income $ 0 - $9,999

Income $ 10,000 - $19,999
Income $ 20,000 - $29,999
Income $ 30,000 - $39,999
Income $ 40,000 - $49,999
Income $ 50,000 - $59,999
Income $ 60,000 - $74,999
Income $ 75,000 - $99,999
Income $100,000 - $124,999
Income $125,000 - $149,999
Income $150,000 +

Average Household Income
Median Household Income

Per Capita Income

Vehicles Available

0 Vehicles Available

1 Vehicle Available

2+ Vehicles Available

Average Vehicles Per Household

Total Vehicles Available

0.6%
1.4%
8.9%
88.1%
1.0%

2.3%
97.7%

1,099,049
5.7%
13.1%
31.5%
7.4%
11.8%
8.1%
22.3%

13.8%
16.4%
15.6%
14.9%
12.3%
9.1%
8.6%
5.8%
1.8%
0.7%
1.0%

$0
$32,496
$14,210

7.3%
30.9%
61.9%

1.80

1,171,756

0.5%
1.3%
15.5%
81.6%
1.1%

2.4%
97.6%

4,175,373
7.1%
15.0%
31.1%
6.8%
11.9%
7.1%
21.0%

14.6%
15.5%
15.0%
14.5%
12.2%
9.1%
8.6%
6.2%
2.1%
0.8%
1.4%

$0
$32,961
$14,822

9.7%
30.8%
59.5%

1.70

4,222,704




50 Miles: 75 Miles:
Population Trend
1990 1,799,867 6,682,223
2000 1,957,729 7,083,171
Change 1990 to 2000 8.8% 6.0%
2009 2,012,279 7,174,396
2014 1,974,839 7,128,080
Change 2009 to 2014 -1.9% -0.6%
Household Trend
1990 653,730 2,451,469
2000 740,405 2,689,136
Change 1990 to 2000 13.3% 9.7%
2009 759,920 2,671,689
2014 731,307 2,584,804
Change 2009 to 2014 -3.8% -3.3%
Average Household Size Trend
1990 2.65 2.66
2000 2.55 2.57
2009 2.55 2.62
2014 2.59 2.68
Median Age Trend
1990 32 32
2000 35 35
Change 1990 to 2000 10.0% 8.2%
2009 37 38
2014 38 38
Change 2009 to 2014 1.8% 2.1%
Housing Units Trend
Total Housing Units
Change 1990 to 2000 13.5% 9.7%
Change 2009 to 2014 2.1% 1.3%
Owner Occupied Housing Units
Change 1990 to 2000 18.0% 13.7%
Change 2009 to 2014 -5.6% -5.1%
Renter Occupied Housing Units
Change 1990 to 2000 2.1% 0.5%
Change 2009 to 2014 1.4% 1.8%
Vacant Housing Units
Change 1990 to 2000 17.0% 9.0%



Change 2009 to 2014

Race and Ethnicity Trend

American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut
Change 1990 to 2000
Change 2009 to 2014

Asian or Pacific Islander
Change 1990 to 2000
Change 2009 to 2014

Black
Change 1990 to 2000
Change 2009 to 2014

White
Change 1990 to 2000
Change 2009 to 2014

Other
Change 1990 to 2000
Change 2009 to 2014

Hispanic Ethnicity
Change 1990 to 2000
Change 2009 to 2014

Not of Hispanic Ethnicity
Change 1990 to 2000
Change 2009 to 2014

41.8%

-7.8%
50.3%

64.7%
15.1%

8.8%
-8.1%

5.6%
-3.6%

13.0%
47.6%

35.2%
6.1%

8.1%
-2.1%

31.0%

-2.9%
27.5%

76.5%
5.6%

8.1%
-4.4%

1.3%
-0.7%

42.9%
24.0%

54.6%
9.2%

4.8%
-1.1%

Current year data is for the year 2009, 5 year projected data is for the year 2014. More About Our Data.
Demographic data © 2009 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

Traffic Count data © 2009 by DataMetrix. All rights reserved.
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