

Date: 09/18/09

Current Geography Selection: (2 Selected) 50,75 mile radii: 3965 OKEMOS

RD, OKEMOS, MI 48864

Lat: 42.695466 **Long:** -84.432562

City: Okemos Pop: 23,459

County: Ingham County Pop: 283,880

Zip: 48864 **Pop:** 19,272

Demographic Detail Comparison Report

	50 Miles:	75 Miles:
2009 Demographics		
Total Population	2,012,279	7,174,396
Total Households	759,920	2,671,689
Female Population	1,017,773	3,648,532
% Female	50.6%	50.9%
Male Population	994,506	3,525,864
% Male	49.4%	49.2%
Population Density (per Sq. Mi.)	256.2	406.0
Age:		
Age 0 - 4	6.6%	6.4%
Age 5 - 14	12.8%	13.2%
Age 15 - 19	7.3%	7.3%
Age 20 - 24	7.8%	7.1%
Age 25 - 34	13.2%	12.5%
Age 35 - 44	13.5%	13.7%
Age 45 - 54	14.9%	15.1%
Age 55 - 64	11.9%	12.0%
Age 65 - 74	6.6%	6.7%
Age 75 - 84	3.8%	4.0%
Age 85 +	1.6%	1.8%
Median Age	36.9	37.7
Housing Units		
Total Housing Units	872,025	3,076,657
Owner Occupied Housing Units	64.2%	63.4%
Renter Occupied Housing Units	23.0%	23.4%
Vacant Housing Units	12.9%	13.2%
Race and Ethnicity		
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut	0.6%	0.4%

Asian	2.8%	3.0%
Black	8.6%	15.6%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0.0%	0.0%
White	84.2%	77.1%
Other	1.4%	1.5%
Multi-Race	2.5%	2.4%
Hispanic Ethnicity	3.3%	4.4%
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity	96.7%	95.6%
Marital Status:		
Age 15 + Population	1,622,081	5,765,051
Divorced	10.2%	10.1%
Never Married	27.5%	28.3%
Now Married	53.4%	51.7%
Separated	3.4%	3.7%
Widowed	5.5%	6.2%
Educational Attainment:		
Total Population Age 25+	1,318,566	4,731,020
Grade K - 8	2.2%	3.2%
Grade 9 - 12	7.4%	8.5%
High School Graduate	30.3%	30.5%
Associates Degree	8.8%	8.3%
Bachelor's Degree	16.4%	16.3%
Graduate Degree	11.8%	11.0%
Some College, No Degree	23.1%	22.2%
Household Income:		
Income \$ 0 - \$9,999	5.6%	6.1%
Income \$ 10,000 - \$14,999	3.6%	3.6%
Income \$ 15,000 - \$24,999	9.1%	9.1%
Income \$ 25,000 - \$34,999	9.1%	9.2%
Income \$ 35,000 - \$49,999	13.7%	13.5%
Income \$ 50,000 - \$74,999	19.6%	19.3%
Income \$ 75,000 - \$99,999	14.6%	14.2%
Income \$100,000 - \$124,999	9.9%	9.7%
Income \$125,000 - \$149,999	5.7%	5.7%
Income \$150,000 +	9.1%	9.6%
Average Heusehold Income	#C4 700	# CE 9CC
Average Household Income	\$64,703	\$65,866
Median Household Income	\$60,444 ¢35,331	\$60,024 \$25,140
Per Capita Income	\$25,321	\$25,140

0 Vehicles Available	5.7%	7.1%
Vehicle Available Vehicle Available	32.7%	34.2%
2+ Vehicles Available	61.5%	58.7%
Average Vehicles Per Household	1.90	1.80
Total Vehicles Available	1,448,971	4,864,978
Total Vehicles Available	1,440,371	4,004,570
Business and Employment:		
Number of Employees	997,764	3,798,308
Number of Establishments	76,185	273,650
	50 Miles:	75 Miles:
2014 Demographics		
Total Population	1,974,839	7,128,080
Total Households	731,307	2,584,804
Female Population	1,004,216	3,621,939
% Female	50.9%	50.8%
Male Population	970,623	3,506,141
% Male	49.2%	49.2%
Age:		
Age 0 - 4	6.8%	6.5%
Age 5 - 14	12.4%	12.5%
Age 15 - 19	6.3%	6.6%
Age 20 - 24	7.1%	7.2%
Age 25 - 34	14.3%	13.1%
Age 35 - 44	12.2%	12.2%
Age 45 - 54	14.0%	14.3%
Age 55 - 64	13.1%	13.4%
Age 65 - 74	8.3%	8.4%
Age 75 - 84	4.0%	4.1%
Age 85 +	1.6%	1.7%
Median Age	37.5	38.5
Housing Units Trend		
Total Housing Units	890,290	3,115,340
Owner Occupied Housing Units	59.3%	59.5%
Renter Occupied Housing Units	22.8%	23.5%
Vacant Housing Units	17.9%	17.0%
Race and Ethnicity		
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut	0.9%	0.5%
Asian	3.3%	3.1%

Black	8.0%	15.0%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0.0%	
·		0.0%
White	82.7%	77.1%
Other	2.1%	1.9%
Multi-Race	3.0%	2.3%
Hispanic Ethnicity	3.6%	4.9%
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity	96.4%	95.1%
	301170	33.170
Marital Status:		
Age 15 + Population	1,596,172	5,772,575
Divorced	10.1%	10.1%
Never Married	27.5%	28.4%
Now Married	53.4%	51.5%
Separated	3.4%	3.7%
Widowed	5.6%	6.2%
Educational Attainment:		
Total Population Age 25+	1,330,428	4,792,275
Grade K - 9	2.0%	3.1%
Grade 9 - 12	7.5%	8.7%
High School Graduate	29.0%	29.5%
Associates Degree	9.4%	8.8%
Bachelor's Degree	16.2%	15.9%
Graduate Degree	13.1%	11.9%
Some College, No Degree	22.9%	22.2%
Household Income:		
Income \$ 0 - \$9,999	5.1%	5.6%
Income \$ 10,000 - \$14,999	3.2%	3.3%
Income \$ 15,000 - \$24,999	8.1%	8.2%
Income \$ 25,000 - \$34,999	8.3%	8.5%
Income \$ 35,000 - \$49,999	12.5%	12.4%
Income \$ 50,000 - \$74,999	19.3%	19.0%
Income \$ 75,000 - \$99,999	14.3%	13.9%
Income \$100,000 - \$124,999	11.1%	10.8%
Income \$125,000 - \$149,999	6.6%	6.5%
Income \$150,000 +	11.3%	11.8%
Average Household Income	\$65,524	\$68,151
Median Household Income	\$65,540	\$64,847
Per Capita Income	\$25,234	\$25,374
Vehicles Available	2.22	
0 Vehicles Available	6.0%	7.3%

1 Vehicle Available	33.0%	34.5%	
2+ Vehicles Available	61.0%	58.2%	
Average Vehicles Per Household	1.90	1.80	
Total Vehicles Available	1,417,135	4,734,621	
	50 Miles:	75 Miles:	
2000 Census Demographics			
Total Population	1,957,729	7,083,171	
Total Households	740,405	2,689,136	
Female Population	990,411	3,618,052	
% Female	50.6%	51.1%	
Male Population	967,318	3,465,119	
% Male	49.4%	48.9%	
Age:			
Age 0 - 4	6.7%	6.9%	
Age 5 - 14	14.8%	15.0%	
Age 15 - 19	7.7%	7.2%	
Age 20 - 24	7.5%	6.8%	
Age 25 - 34	13.8%	14.2%	
Age 35 - 44	16.4%	16.2%	
Age 45 - 54	14.1%	13.8%	
Age 55 - 64	8.4%	8.4%	
Age 65 - 74	5.7%	6.1%	
Age 75 - 84	3.6%	4.1%	
Age 85 +	1.2%	1.4%	
Median Age	34.6	34.9	
Housing Units Trend			
Total Housing Units	791,532	2,862,707	
Owner Occupied Housing Units	68.5%	67.8%	
Renter Occupied Housing Units	25.1%	26.1%	
Vacant Housing Units	6.5%	6.1%	
Race and Ethnicity			
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut	0.5%	0.4%	
Asian, and Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander	2.0%	2.2%	
Black	8.9%	15.8%	
White	85.6%	78.0%	
Other	1.1%	1.4%	
Two or More Races	1.9%	2.1%	

Hispanic Ethnicity	2.9%	3.5%
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity	97.1%	96.5%
Marital Status:		
Age 15 + Population	1,535,562	5,530,211
Divorced	10.3%	10.3%
Never Married	28.3%	28.9%
Now Married	52.3%	50.6%
Separated	3.5%	3.9%
Widowed	5.6%	6.4%
Educational Attainment:		
Total Population Age 25+	1,237,226	4,538,624
Grade K - 9	2.7%	3.6%
Grade 9 - 11, No diploma	9.7%	11.6%
High School Graduate	29.8%	29.7%
Associates Degree	7.6%	7.0%
Bachelor's Degree	15.0%	14.9%
Graduate Degree	10.0%	9.0%
Some College, No Degree	24.7%	23.4%
No Schooling Completed	0.6%	0.9%
Public School Enrollment	88.3%	85.7%
Private School Enrollment	11.7%	14.4%
Household Income:		
Income \$ 0 - \$9,999	7.5%	8.0%
Income \$ 10,000 - \$14,999	5.4%	5.4%
Income \$ 15,000 - \$24,999	11.7%	11.7%
Income \$ 25,000 - \$34,999	12.0%	11.9%
Income \$ 35,000 - \$49,999	16.2%	16.0%
Income \$ 50,000 - \$74,999	21.2%	20.7%
Income \$ 75,000 - \$99,999	12.4%	12.1%
Income \$100,000 - \$124,999	6.4%	6.5%
Income \$125,000 - \$149,999	3.0%	3.1%
Income \$150,000 - \$199,999	2.2%	2.4%
Income \$200,000 or More	2.0%	2.3%
Average Household Income	\$59,234	\$60,159
Median Household Income	\$47,121	\$47,032
Per Capita Income	\$22,402	\$22,839

0 Vehicles Available	6.2%	7.9%
1 Vehicle Available	32.4%	33.9%
2 Vehicles Available	41.6%	40.5%
3+ Vehicles Available	19.7%	17.7%
Average Vehicles Per Household	1.70	1.60
Total Vehicles Available	1,357,988	4,718,596
Blue Collar Occupations	393,082	1,374,073
White Collar Occupations	558,142	1,978,400
% Blue Collar Workers	41.3%	41.0%
% White Collar Workers	58.7%	59.0%
	50 Miles:	75 Miles:
1990 Demographics		
Total Population	1,799,867	6,682,223
Total Households	653,730	2,451,469
Female Population	916,226	3,443,748
% Female	50.9%	51.5%
Male Population	883,641	3,238,474
% Male	49.1%	48.5%
Age:		
Total Population	1,799,867	6,682,223
Age 0 - 4	7.4%	7.6%
Age 5 - 14	14.7%	14.4%
Age 15 - 19	8.0%	7.6%
Age 20 - 24	8.8%	7.9%
Age 25 - 34	17.3%	17.3%
Age 35 - 44	15.7%	15.4%
Age 45 - 54	10.4%	10.3%
Age 55 - 64	7.8%	8.3%
Age 65 - 74	5.8%	6.6%
Age 75 - 84	3.1%	3.4%
Age 85 +	1.0%	1.1%
Median Age	31.5	32.3
Housing Units		
Total Housing Units	697,437	2,610,720
Owner Occupied Housing Units	65.9%	65.4%
Renter Occupied Housing Units	27.9%	28.5%
Vacant Housing Units	6.3%	6.1%

Race and Ethnicity		
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut	0.6%	0.5%
Asian	1.4%	1.3%
Black	8.9%	15.5%
White	88.1%	81.6%
Other	1.0%	1.1%
Hispanic Ethnicity	2.3%	2.4%
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity	97.7%	97.6%
Educational Attainment:		
Total Population Age 25+	1,099,049	4,175,373
Grade K - 9	5.7%	7.1%
Grade 9 - 12	13.1%	15.0%
High School Graduate	31.5%	31.1%
Associates Degree	7.4%	6.8%
Bachelor's Degree	11.8%	11.9%
Graduate Degree	8.1%	7.1%
Some College, No Degree	22.3%	21.0%
1990 Household Income:		
Income \$ 0 - \$9,999	13.8%	14.6%
Income \$ 10,000 - \$19,999	16.4%	15.5%
Income \$ 20,000 - \$29,999	15.6%	15.0%
Income \$ 30,000 - \$39,999	14.9%	14.5%
Income \$ 40,000 - \$49,999	12.3%	12.2%
Income \$ 50,000 - \$59,999	9.1%	9.1%
Income \$ 60,000 - \$74,999	8.6%	8.6%
Income \$ 75,000 - \$99,999	5.8%	6.2%
Income \$100,000 - \$124,999	1.8%	2.1%
Income \$125,000 - \$149,999	0.7%	0.8%
Income \$150,000 +	1.0%	1.4%
Access on University Id Tongger	40	+0
Average Household Income	\$0	\$0
Median Household Income	\$32,496	\$32,961
Per Capita Income	\$14,210	\$14,822
Vehicles Available		
0 Vehicles Available	7.3%	9.7%
1 Vehicle Available	30.9%	30.8%
2+ Vehicles Available	61.9%	59.5%
Average Vehicles Per Household	1.80	1.70
Total Vehicles Available	1,171,756	4,222,704

50 Miles:	75 Miles:
-----------	-----------

	50 Miles:	75 Miles:
Population Trend		
1990	1,799,867	6,682,223
2000	1,957,729	7,083,171
Change 1990 to 2000	8.8%	6.0%
2009	2,012,279	7,174,396
2014	1,974,839	7,128,080
Change 2009 to 2014	-1.9%	-0.6%
Household Trend		
1990	653,730	2,451,469
2000	740,405	2,689,136
Change 1990 to 2000	13.3%	9.7%
2009	759,920	2,671,689
2014	731,307	2,584,804
Change 2009 to 2014	-3.8%	-3.3%
Average Household Size Trend		
1990	2.65	2.66
2000	2.55	2.57
2009	2.55	2.62
2014	2.59	2.68
Median Age Trend		
1990	32	32
2000	35	35
Change 1990 to 2000	10.0%	8.2%
2009	37	38
2014	38	38
Change 2009 to 2014	1.8%	2.1%
Housing Units Trend		
Total Housing Units		
Change 1990 to 2000	13.5%	9.7%
Change 2009 to 2014	2.1%	1.3%
Owner Occupied Housing Units		
Change 1990 to 2000	18.0%	13.7%
Change 2009 to 2014	-5.6%	-5.1%
Renter Occupied Housing Units		
Change 1990 to 2000	2.1%	0.5%
Change 2009 to 2014	1.4%	1.8%
Vacant Housing Units		
Change 1990 to 2000	17.0%	9.0%
g		

Change 2009 to 2014 41.8% 31.0%

Race and Ethnicity Trend		
American Indian, Eskimo, Aleut		
Change 1990 to 2000	-7.8%	-2.9%
Change 2009 to 2014	50.3%	27.5%
Asian or Pacific Islander		
Change 1990 to 2000	64.7%	76.5%
Change 2009 to 2014	15.1%	5.6%
Black		
Change 1990 to 2000	8.8%	8.1%
Change 2009 to 2014	-8.1%	-4.4%
White		
Change 1990 to 2000	5.6%	1.3%
Change 2009 to 2014	-3.6%	-0.7%
Other		
Change 1990 to 2000	13.0%	42.9%
Change 2009 to 2014	47.6%	24.0%
Hispanic Ethnicity		
Change 1990 to 2000	35.2%	54.6%
Change 2009 to 2014	6.1%	9.2%
Not of Hispanic Ethnicity		
Change 1990 to 2000	8.1%	4.8%
Change 2009 to 2014	-2.1%	-1.1%

Current year data is for the year **2009**, 5 year projected data is for the year **2014**. More About Our Data.

Demographic data © 2009 by Experian/Applied Geographic Solutions.

Traffic Count data © 2009 by DataMetrix. All rights reserved.

© 2009. DemographicsNow is brought to you by SRC, LLC.

SRC, DemographicsNow.com and the SRC and DemographicsNow.com logos are trademarks of SRC, LLC. All rights reserved.

Privacy Statement | License Agreement